Indian Institute of Technology Mandi Kamand-175005, Himachal Pradesh

Ref. No.: IITMANDI/RS-06/2019/14318-14326

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मण्डी कमान्द -175005, हिमाचल प्रदेश

Date: 10-02-2020

कार्यालय ज्ञापन

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

With reference to Office Memorandum no. IIT Mandi/RS-06/2019/14196-14201 dated 05.02.2020, Dr. Suman Sigroha, Assistant Professor (SHSS) has taken over the charge of Chairperson – School of Humanities and Social Sciences vice Dr. Rajeshwari Dutt, Assistant Professor (SHSS) on 07.02.2020 (F.N).

The services rendered by outgoing Chairperson – SHSS, Dr. Rajeshwari Dutt, Assistant Professor (SHSS) are highly appreciated and placed on records.

To:

1. Dr. Suman Sigroha, Assistant Professor - SHSS, IIT Mandi

2. Dr. Rajeshwari Dutt, Assistant Professor - SHSS, IIT Mandi

-S/d-(K.K.Bajre) Registrar

To:

- 1. Directorate
- 2. Chair, SHSS
- 3. All Faculty & Staff through email
- 4. Personal files
- 5. Institute website
- 6. WING team for updation in Institute Directory
- 7. Guard file

Indian Institute of Technology Mandi, Kamand Campus, Kamand, Mandi - 175005 (H.P.) Telephone No.01905-267015, Fax: 01905-267009, Email: registrar@iitmandi.ac.in